UC Santa Cruz (5-12,0-0 C2C) -vs- Texas-Dallas (8-5,0-0 DII Independent)

01/02/25 at UTD Activity Center, Richardson, TX

Date: 01/02/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;gz:Pi"% UC Santa Cruz 7] 18] 12| 17] =4

Site: UTD Activity Center, Richardson, TX Texas-Dallas 22 22 12 19 75

Referees: Jonathan Pastusek, Tommy Prosise, Chet Martin

UC Santa Cruz 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Ngo,Emilie * 32 8-10 2-3 0-2 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 3 18

25 Gorton,Jenna - 31 4-9 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 0 2 2 2 1 12

21  Galbo,Claire * 28 2-11 1-6 2-4 2-4 6 3 0 4 1 1 7

44  Litchev,Alexa =3 20 3-12 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 5 0 1 0 0 7

02 Jackson,Alyssa * 24 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 6

08 Co,Ally 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2

00 Zientek,Lindsay 15  1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 2

11  Papador,Lia 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

22 Lorton,Allie 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Tyner,Danielle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-55 6-19 6-10 13-18 31 11 10 15 3 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-12 16.67% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 2-6 33.33% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 0-1 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 7-17 41.18% 3-8 37.50% 0-0 0.00%

Total 21-55 38.2% 6-19 31.6% 6-10 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

Texas-Dallas 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Yellen,Anna * 22  6-13 5-8 0-0 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 1 17

32 Bowman,Alex & 25 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 1 1 8

22  Pedigo,Liv * 25 3-11 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 1 1 1 0 0 7

03 Self,Addy & 24 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 7 0 1 1 4

13  Clark,Trystan * 19 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 3 3

25 Sample,Ellery 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 7-3 10 1 3 3 2 1 8

10 Trigg,Cierra 17  3-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8

11  Lewis,Jayla 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8

23  Busby,Raven 16 3-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 7

01 Crowninshield,Amanda 12 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5

35 Hofmann,Jordyn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

12 Hartman,Elsy 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Espinoza,Emery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-68 11-23 6-8 21-23 44 10 23 12 5 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-18 44.44% 4-9 44.44% 2-3 66.67%

2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37% 2-4 50.00% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67% 3-6 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 29-68 42.6% 11-23 47.8% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24

Fast Break Points: 16



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Dallas

FOUL by LITCHEV,ALEXA

MISS LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE
MISS JUMPER by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GORTON,JENNA
GOOD FT by GORTON,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by GORTON,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

FOUL by LITCHEV,ALEXA
SUB OUT by LITCHEV,ALEXA
SUB IN by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by GALBO,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA
ASSIST by GORTON,JENNA

BLOCK by GORTON,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE
TURNOVER by GALBO,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by NGO,EMILIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GORTON,JENNA
SUB IN by LITCHEV,ALEXA

TURNOVER by GALBO,CLAIRE

09:38
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:04
09:04

09:01

08:29
08:00
07:57
07:57
07:57

07:44
07:25
07:25
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:02

06:55

06:36

06:10
06:04
06:04
05:46
05:32
05:01
05:01
04:51
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:32
04:16
04:16
04:05

0-1

1-1
2-1

2-4

5-4

5-6

5-9

H1

V1

H2

V1

H1

H4

MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by CLARK, TRYSTAN

MISS FT by PEDIGO, LIV
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEDIGO, LIV

BLOCK by BOWMAN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by YELLEN,ANNA

FOUL by YELLEN,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
ASSIST by SELF,ADDY

BLOCK by SELF,ADDY
REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY

MISS JUMPER by PEDIGO,LIV
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by YELLEN,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,LIV
MISS JUMPER by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA

STEAL by CLARK,TRYSTAN
MISS 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,LIV

SUB OUT by CLARK, TRYSTAN

SUB OUT by PEDIGO, LIV

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ALEX

SUB IN by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
SUB IN by TRIGG,CIERRA

SUB IN by SAMPLE,ELLERY

GOOD JUMPER by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA

ASSIST by TRIGG,CIERRA

STEAL by SELF,ADDY
GOOD 3PTR by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA



-- ASSIST by YELLEN,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by LITCHEV,ALEXA 03:43
== REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY
03:32 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
== ASSIST by SAMPLE,ELLERY

03:23 SUB OUT by SELF,ADDY
03:23 SUB IN by BOWMAN,ALEX
SUB OUT by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY 03:23
SUB OUT by LITCHEV,ALEXA 03:23
SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 03:23
SUB IN by LORTON,ALLIE 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by NGO,EMILIE(in the paint) 03:11 7-12 H5
02:52 MISS JUMPER by TRIGG,CIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY
02:47 TURNOVER by SAMPLE,ELLERY
STEAL by GALBO,CLAIRE 02:47
FOUL by JACKSON,ALYSSA 02:27
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALYSSA 02:27
02:27 SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA
02:27 SUB IN by HOFMANN,JORDYN
02:05 MISS 3PTR by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY
02:00 7-14 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SAMPLE,ELLERY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GALBO,CLAIRE 01:45
== REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ALEX
01:36 7-16 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by GALBO,CLAIRE 01:36

01:36 7-17 H10 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,ALEX(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:59 TURNOVER by HOFMANN,JORDYN

00:47 FOUL by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by GALBO,CLAIRE(in the paint) 00:39
REBOUND OFF by GALBO,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by GALBO,CLAIRE(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMPLE,ELLERY
00:32 BLOCK by HOFMANN,JORDYN
00:24 7-20 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TRIGG,CIERRA(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by SAMPLE, ELLERY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 00:08
== REBOUND DEF by SAMPLE,ELLERY
00:00 7-22 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TRIGG,CIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Dallas
10:00 SUB OUT by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
10:00 SUB OUT by SAMPLE,ELLERY
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ALEX
10:00 SUB OUT by HOFMANN,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by SELF,ADDY
10:00 SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PEDIGO, LIV

09:44 7-25 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
-- ASSIST by SELF,ADDY

09:11 FOUL by PEDIGO,LIV
SUB OUT by LORTON,ALLIE 09:11
SUB IN by GORTON,JENNA 09:11
GOOD FT by GALBO,CLAIRE 09:11 8-25 H17

GOOD FT by GALBO,CLAIRE 09:11 9-25 H 16



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by PAPADOR,LIA
SUB IN by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA
ASSIST by NGO,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE
GOOD JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE

TURNOVER by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
SUB IN by CO,ALLY

TURNOVER by GALBO,CLAIRE
STEAL by NGO,EMILIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA
MISS FT by GALBO,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GALBO,CLAIRE

GOOD 3PTR by GALBO,CLAIRE
ASSIST by GORTON,JENNA

TURNOVER by NGO,EMILIE

08:59

08:38

08:23
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:48
07:48

07:48

07:48
07:25
07:25
07:07
06:45
06:22
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:44

05:33
05:16
04:59
04:59
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41

04:41

04:24

04:14

04:07

03:54

03:35

03:02

9-27 H18

9-30 H21

12-30 H 18

14-30 H 16
14-32 H 18

14-34 H 20

14-36 H 22

17-36 H 19

17-38 H?21

GOOD LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELF,ADDY

REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
ASSIST by SELF,ADDY

FOUL by LEWIS,JAYLA

SUB OUT by TRIGG,CIERRA
SUB IN by CLARK, TRYSTAN

FOUL by SELF,ADDY

MISS LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)

STEAL by YELLEN,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by YELLEN,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,TRYSTAN

SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAYLA
SUB OUT by PEDIGO,LIV
SUB IN by BUSBY,RAVEN
SUB IN by SAMPLE,ELLERY
SUB IN by BOWMAN,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by SELF,ADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUSBY,RAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by SAMPLE,ELLERY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWMAN,ALEX

TURNOVER by BOWMAN,ALEX

FOUL by SELF,ADDY

SUB OUT by SELF,ADDY
SUB IN by PEDIGO,LIV

REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,LIV

MISS JUMPER by PEDIGO,LIV

REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TRYSTAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLARK, TRYSTAN

GOOD JUMPER by SAMPLE,ELLERY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,TRYSTAN

GOOD JUMPER by BUSBY,RAVEN
ASSIST by BOWMAN,ALEX



03:02 STEAL by SAMPLE,ELLERY
03:01 17-40 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SAMPLE,ELLERY

FOUL by GALBO,CLAIRE 03:01
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA 03:01
SUB OUT by NGO,EMILIE 03:01
SUB IN by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY 03:01
SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA 03:01
03:01 17-41 H24 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,ALEX(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by GALBO,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:45 19-41 H22

02:33 19-43 H24 GOOD LAYUP by SAMPLE,ELLERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PEDIGO,LIV

MISS 3PTR by GALBO,CLAIRE 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:56 MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY
01:52 MISS LAYUP by SAMPLE,ELLERY(in the paint)
BLOCK by GALBO,CLAIRE 01:52

= REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,ALEX
01:52 TURNOVER by SAMPLE,ELLERY
GOOD LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 21-43 H 22
ASSIST by CO,ALLY --

01:25 MISS JUMPER by SAMPLE,ELLERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,ALEX

01:20 SUB OUT by SAMPLE,ELLERY

01:20 SUB IN by TRIGG,CIERRA

01:18 MISS 3PTR by TRIGG,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by GALBO,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER by GALBO,CLAIRE 01:10

01:10 STEAL by CLARK,TRYSTAN
FOUL by GALBO,CLAIRE 01:09

01:09 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ALEX

01:09 SUB IN by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
SUB OUT by GALBO,CLAIRE 01:09
SUB IN by LITCHEV,ALEXA 01:09

01:09 MISS FT by CLARK, TRYSTAN(fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:09 21-44 H 23 GOOD FT by CLARK, TRYSTAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint) 00:50

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint) 00:46

REBOUND OFF by GORTON,JENNA --

GOOD LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint) 00:40 23-44 H21

00:27 MISS 3PTR by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

SUB OUT by CO,ALLY 00:25

SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA 00:25

SUB IN by NGO,EMILIE 00:25

SUB OUT by PAPADOR,LIA 00:25

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA 00:06

REBOUND OFF by LITCHEV,ALEXA =

GOOD LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint) 00:00 25-44 H 19

ASSIST by NGO,EMILIE ==

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Dallas
10:00 SUB OUT by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
10:00 SUB OUT by TRIGG,CIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BUSBY,RAVEN

10:00 SUB IN by SELF,ADDY



SUB OUT by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY
SUB IN by GALBO,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by GALBO,CLAIRE
SUB IN by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

FOUL by LITCHEV,ALEXA
TURNOVER by LITCHEV,ALEXA

STEAL by JACKSON,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LITCHEV,ALEXA
GOOD LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGO,EMILIE
TURNOVER by GORTON,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint)

STEAL by NGO,EMILIE

SUB OUT by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA

SUB IN by CO,ALLY

SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA

MISS JUMPER by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LITCHEV,ALEXA

MISS LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

STEAL by NGO,EMILIE

GOOD LAYUP by NGO,EMILIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by GORTON,JENNA
GOOD JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE

TURNOVER by GORTON,JENNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GORTON,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)

BLOCK by GORTON,JENNA

STEAL by PAPADOR,LIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:37
09:22
09:22
09:07
09:07
09:02
09:02
08:39

08:23
08:19
07:59
07:44
07:44
07:39
07:18

07:13
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
06:43

06:39
06:28
06:28
06:23
05:56
05:56
05:44
05:29

05:14
04:58
04:58
04:37

04:18
04:00
04:00
03:47
03:47
03:36
03:36

25-46 H21

25-48 H 23

27-48 H21

27-50 H 23

29-50 H21

31-50 H 19

31-53 H22

SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA
SUB IN by BOWMAN,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by SELF,ADDY
REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,LIV
GOOD LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLARK,TRYSTAN

STEAL by BOWMAN,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by YELLEN,ANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELF,ADDY

MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,ALEX(in the paint)

STEAL by CLARK,TRYSTAN
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK, TRYSTAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SELF,ADDY

TURNOVER by CLARK,TRYSTAN

REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,LIV
TURNOVER by YELLEN,ANNA

TURNOVER by YELLEN,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA
ASSIST by SELF,ADDY

MISS JUMPER by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,LIV
TURNOVER by YELLEN,ANNA

FOUL by SELF,ADDY
SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA



SUB OUT by LITCHEV,ALEXA
SUB IN by GALBO,CLAIRE
MISS FT by NGO,EMILIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NGO,EMILIE

GOOD FT by GORTON,JENNA
GOOD FT by GORTON,JENNA
SUB OUT by PAPADOR,LIA
SUB IN by LITCHEV,ALEXA

STEAL by CO,ALLY

GOOD LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NGO,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by GORTON,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by LITCHEV,ALEXA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CO,ALLY

SUB OUT by NGO,EMILIE
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA
FOUL by CO,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by GORTON,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by GALBO,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GALBO,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by GALBO,CLAIRE(in the paint)

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz

03:03 32-53 H21
03:03 33-53 H 20

02:27 35-53 H 18

01:31 37-53 H 16

00:55 37-56 H 19

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by CLARK, TRYSTAN

SUB OUT by PEDIGO,LIV

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ALEX

SUB IN by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
SUB IN by TRIGG,CIERRA

SUB IN by BUSBY,RAVEN

SUB IN by SAMPLE,ELLERY

REBOUND DEF by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by BUSBY,RAVEN

REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY
TURNOVER by SAMPLE,ELLERY

FOUL by SAMPLE,ELLERY

MISS JUMPER by TRIGG,CIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUSBY,RAVEN

TURNOVER by BUSBY,RAVEN

FOUL by SELF,ADDY

SUB OUT by SELF,ADDY
SUB IN by PEDIGO,LIV

MISS LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUSBY,RAVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY

GOOD 3PTR by BUSBY,RAVEN

ASSIST by TRIGG,CIERRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TRIGG,CIERRA(in the paint)

BLOCK by SAMPLE,ELLERY

REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,LIV

HOME TEAM: Texas-Dallas

MISS JUMPER by GORTON,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by GALBO,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by GALBO,CLAIRE

09:39

09:22

09:00

REBOUND DEF by BUSBY,RAVEN
MISS 3PTR by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BUSBY,RAVEN



SUB OUT by CO,ALLY

SUB OUT by GALBO,CLAIRE
SUB IN by NGO,EMILIE

SUB IN by LORTON,ALLIE
GOOD 3PTR by NGO,EMILIE
ASSIST by JACKSON,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by LORTON,ALLIE

FOUL by NGO,EMILIE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
SUB IN by CO,ALLY

MISS LAYUP by GORTON,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL by LITCHEV,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by GORTON,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by NGO,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by GORTON,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE

GOOD JUMPER by NGO,EMILIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LITCHEV,ALEXA
ASSIST by NGO,EMILIE

TURNOVER by NGO,EMILIE

FOUL by LITCHEV,ALEXA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LORTON,ALLIE
SUB OUT by LITCHEV,ALEXA
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA
SUB IN by GALBO,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by NGO,EMILIE

08:41
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:26

08:09
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:25
07:25

07:18
07:18
07:05
06:44
06:29
06:11
05:57
05:26
04:58

04:42

04:24
04:09
04:09
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
04:03
03:59

03:32

40-56

40-59

40-60
40-61

43-61

45-61

45-63

47-63
47-65

50-65

50-67

50-70

H 16

H 19

H 20
H 21

H 16
H 18

H 16
H 18

H 20

03:22 50-72 H 22

MISS LAYUP by PEDIGO,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,LIV
TURNOVER by PEDIGO,LIV

GOOD 3PTR by TRIGG,CIERRA
ASSIST by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA

SUB OUT by CROWNINSHIELD,AMANDA
SUB OUT by TRIGG,CIERRA

SUB OUT by PEDIGO,LIV

SUB IN by SELF,ADDY

SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA

SUB IN by BOWMAN,ALEX

GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY

BLOCK by SAMPLE,ELLERY

REBOUND DEF by SAMPLE,ELLERY

MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,ELLERY

MISS JUMPER by BUSBY,RAVEN

MISS JUMPER by SELF,ADDY

GOOD JUMPER by BUSBY,RAVEN
ASSIST by YELLEN,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BOWMAN,ALEX
ASSIST by YELLEN,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by SELF,ADDY
ASSIST by YELLEN,ANNA

STEAL by BUSBY,RAVEN

SUB OUT by BUSBY,RAVEN
SUB OUT by SAMPLE,ELLERY
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAYLA

SUB IN by HOFMANN,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAYLA
ASSIST by YELLEN,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SELF,ADDY



MISS LAYUP by CO,ALLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALBO,CLAIRE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by NGO,EMILIE

SUB OUT by GORTON,JENNA

SUB IN by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

SUB IN by PAPADOR,LIA

SUB IN by LORTON,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by CO,ALLY

REBOUND OFF by LORTON,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by LORTON,ALLIE

REBOUND OFF by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GALBO,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LORTON,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by GALBO,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by ZIENTEK,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by GALBO,CLAIRE
SUB IN by TYNER,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by CO,ALLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAPADOR,LIA

02:17

02:13
02:08
01:54
01:30

01:18

01:00

00:33
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:12

52-72 H 20
52-75 H 23

54-75 H21

REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by YELLEN,ANNA

SUB OUT by SELF,ADDY
SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ALEX
SUB IN by TRIGG,CIERRA
SUB IN by HARTMAN,ELSY
SUB IN by ESPINOZA,EMERY

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TRIGG,CIERRA
MISS 3PTR by HARTMAN,ELSY

REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,ELSY
MISS 3PTR by HARTMAN,ELSY

FOUL by LEWIS,JAYLA



